3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 09NOV201T | KH | LZ
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RECERSED o T T
B FCR-19-018994 06DEC2019 | TB RK
2150318-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ¢ | ECR-19-000335 09UAN2020 | FJ | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150318-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150318-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
TTRE T2 79 T 770 ) -1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
‘ ‘ -1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] O
-1 21190823 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
APPLAégSEES%IONS L] -1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-1 2844940 -4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
N - | 1] ] 1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 ﬂg
. 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
TERMINAL NAME :
RING TCZWGLJE -1 17523537 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 501680-2 T GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
4.80-5 60 mm [.189-.220 IN] §§1.52*3.05 mm [.060-. 120 INJ - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER . MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114.2084 - - -] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
L] 5 : :
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 HERE 1558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | ¢
-1 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\VA\ EERE 21197915 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
(. 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TEJ§££M?L TEJ§ﬁil¥w TiJ&ﬁil%w TE TERMINAL ST PEETEE SCRSET. TLT PNT. 0 70
(. 21199431 WASHER  SPACER 69
-1 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
-1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ 7 ?7-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
I 30mm? | 884/-0.05 [.074+/- . 002] 3.9 - 2|7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.80mm? 1.734/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 5.3 -1 207 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.50mm? | 66+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.9 - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.30mm? 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002]1 7.4 FWARNING - 1 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
an SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B U U S P I P =
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ! !
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31 .
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 17 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
S OHAGE OF ARPLTCATOR. T 1558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 -1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEMS 247. - D D 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 179237179 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ]2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T 18032974 TRAC >0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. sl B 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 4 | 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
-1 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. zfl -1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-2 ]2 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE (e
N - [ 1] 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N[ T 2] 1333219-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 1] 9-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
-1 f f 6
-1 8-240641-9 SPACER 5
-1 3-2380711-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2-1803453-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N T2 | -456408-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TSOvZTTT — T8 Conmectint
K. HUA Y
kawwe 09NOV2OTT %%%5 7/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09NOVZ20 1T [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i —
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w503W8 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

L ]
T ﬂiik\‘ //;fim anEF
| |
44.2540.05
v

b IYPE

— 18.1£0.5

T —
i

[%_

m*ibm

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
StITTING POSITTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWKNHUANG OgNOVZOW? :)Q TE COHH@CHVHY

CHKK UG 09NOVZOT T > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD O9INOV20TT [name
| ZHANG 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTTIC VERSTON - T N “hoplicator
ST Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | | lmus b :
MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150318
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P ? OFA " C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150318-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150318-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
y&!ﬁi é.;: 22 E>1L8§ g - 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
| : - 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N\ - | 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 238
- 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
| - | ] 1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL NAME : RING TONGUE - W 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 176
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 19016802 GUIDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
4.80-5.60 mm [.189- 220 INJ 1.52-3.05 mm [.060-.120 IN] “RET 04010 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 54
XEEMM%MN ned N 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTFICATION - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ - | 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL /N -] 11995072 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
20787 20731 207313 - 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119943 | WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E ;ng am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T 30mm? T 8817/-0 05 [ 07447- 0071 3 9 - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
0. 80mm? 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 5.3 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
0.50mm? 1.66+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.9 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
0. 30mm?2 1.524/-0.05 [.0604/-.002] 7.4 -2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
-2 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNING - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER o
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE | 18023-9 SCR, oKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B T ETT L T T =
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 15 S T68083-0 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 20 3
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “ 17 21680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 59
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 100888 SPACER, CHIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 — < | 150080 > | olR, Of LD LAR. Moo, W4 X T =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 ~ | EEEIR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 18032974 DRAG 20
APPLICHTOR Mas QUALIFLED AT THE FiCTonY. " AbJUSTENT Wit ot 5 I R B AT D E
A - 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . 1 17523601 SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - ] 240644- ] PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. il 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
/1N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED AN canact CLATE, FRONT SHEAR J
| N 1] 1333219-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 9-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG I
- - f f 6
- 8-240641-9 SPACER 5
- 3-238011- | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2-1803453-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N 1| 1-456408-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
SOvZ0TT — TE Commectiviy
CHE&E?EE 09NOv20TT % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD O9NOV20O 1 T | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T ocson Tag e
L olc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00775 [Go2150318 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.22%£0.05

‘/‘
—

-t IYPE

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T TR B R e [ 09NOv20T] 7S ey
CH? UANG 09NOV2OT T [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; O9NOV2017 NANE
- L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
w + o= | f
e oreen (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) sRc
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215031 8
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150318-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150318-7

